Final Fields

Hollywoodbets Greyville - Sunday 28 July 2024

FCHOLLYWOOD .

dmreyville

Race-1 (Turf) R200 000 1600m 12:05 Ref-840
1st R125000, 2nd R40000, 3rd R20000, 4th R10000, 5th R5000
WORLD POOL WITH TABGOLD DARLEY (Listed)

Open

WFA: 2yrs-9.5kgs 3yrs-1kgs

No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

Joker Man
Get Impressed

Itsrainingwilliam

Countdown
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9 The Grey King
10 10 Sundance Kid
11 11 Money Heist
12 12 Grinkov

13 13 Formagear

14 14 Pomodoro's Jet
Reserve Runners

15 0 Juliet Tango
16 0 The Shepherd
17 O Spelling Bee

1 Simply Majestic
2 Rodeo Drive

3 Happy Holly

4 Little Ballerina
5 Kindred Heart
6 Stars And Bra's
7 Just Reckless
8 Dark Winter

9 Valieva
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Prince Of Taranto
Mary's Greenlight

Richard The First

58
56.5

Imilenzeyokududuma 58.5

60
54
56.5
59
53
54
54.5
58
56
59
54

53
53
53

58.5
58.5
58.5
60

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

0 10 You Bring Me Joy 58.5

106 A
103 A
105 CA
108 A
96 CA
103 A
106 CA
96 BA
98 A
97 CA
104 A
100 A
106 A
96 A
94 T A
93 A
90 A

R Fourie

K de Melo
S Moodley
S Khumalo

J A Janse van Vuuren
Justin Snaith
Gareth van 2yl
Justin Snaith

M Thackeray Tony Rivalland
M V'Rensburg Mike de Kock

D Schwarz
M Yeni

Glen Kotzen
Fanie Bronkhorst

K Matsunyane Justin Snaith
#R A Venniker Wendy Whitehead

C Habib
S Veale
G Lerena
C Zackey

Reserve 1
Reserve 2
Reserve 3

Same Trainer
(2,4,9) (7,12) (13,16)
Duplicate Draw: 0
Race-2 (Turf) R500 000 1200m 12:40 Ref-841
1st R312500, 2nd R100000, 3rd R50000, 4th R25000, 5th R12500
WORLD POOL WITH GOLD CIRCLE DEBUTANTE (Grade 2)
For 2 yof R100 000 Win CRS Bonus
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

102 A
105 A
97 A
104 A
94 A
86 T A
104 BA
94 BA
84 A
95 A

G Lerena
R Fourie

C Habib

S Moodley
P Strydom
S Khumalo
T Godden
K de Melo
M Yeni

*K J Lihaba

Same Trainer

(6,9)

Tony Peter
Glen Kotzen
Peter Muscutt
Brett Crawford

Lorenzo Karriem
Peter Muscutt
Dean Kannemeyer

J A Janse van Vuuren
Sean Tarry

Gavin Smith
Candice Dawson
Brett Crawford
Fanie Bronkhorst
Michael Miller
Justin Snaith

Fanie Bronkhorst
Weiho Marwing

Race-3 (Turf) R500 000 1200m 13:15 Ref-842
1st R312500, 2nd R100000, 3rd R50000, 4th R25000, 5th R12500
@WORLDPOOL TWITTER STAKES (Grade 2)
For 2 yo R100 000 Win CRS Bonus
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

1 1 Lead The Charge 60
2 2 Chocolate Soldier 60
3 3 Buffalo Storm Cody 60
4 4 Silvonian 60
5 5 Cats Pajamas 60
6 6 Bjorn Ironside 60
7 7 Dantonfromsandton 60
8 8 Bourbon Warrior 60
9 9 Impact Investor 60
10 10 Daring Dash 60

88 A
104 HA
94 A
91 A
110 BA
99 A
106 TBA
93 A
94 A
92 A

0

S Khumalo

M G Azzie/A A Azzie

M V'Rensburg Corne Spies

C Habib

L Mxothwa
S Veale

G Lerena
R Fourie
T Godden
K de Melo

Tony Peter

Gavin Smith

Frank Robinson

J A Janse van Vuuren
Sean Tarry

Yogas Govender
Justin Snaith

D De Gouveia Weiho Marwing
Same Trainer

Race-4 (Turf) R1 000 000 1600m 13:50 Ref-843
1st R625000, 2nd R200000, 3rd R100000, 4th R50000, 5th R25000

Race 4 Continued
DOUGLAS WHYTE STAKES (Grade 1)
For 2 yof R100 000 Win CRS Bonus
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance
#R A Venniker Robyn Klaasen

1 1 Frozen Fantasy 60
2 2 World Of Alice 60
3 3 Sorceress Supreme 60
4 4 Whistle The Tune 60
5 5 Scars Of War 60
6 6 Visionofpeace 60
7 7 Fatal Flaw 60
8 8 Varvara 60
9 9 Spirit Of Levana 60
10 10 Honorable Member 60
11 11 Forward Motion 60
12 12 Quid Pro Quo 60
13 13 Lock And Key 60

Family Law
The Specialist
Vj's Angel
Great Plains
Chinaberry
French Flame
Kamensky
Proceed

9 Cosmic Speed
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10 10 Grand Crescendo

11 11 Waheed
12 12 Mount Pinatubo

13 13 Legend Of Arthur

14 14 Truth
Reserve Runners

15 0 Parisian Walkway

16 0 Field Marshal
17 0 Dont Judge

60
60
57.5
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60

92 A
94
100
103
93
92
105
100 T
90
83
88 A
110 TBA
100 A

>>»>»>>»>»>> >

C Zackey
S Moodley
R Fourie

C Habib

R Danielson
P Strydom
C Orffer

G Lerena
C Maujean
M Yeni

S Khumalo
K de Melo

Same Trainer
(2,8) (4,9,13)
Race-5 (Turf) R1 000 000 1600m 14:40 Ref-844
1st R625000, 2nd R200000, 3rd R100000, 4th R50000, 5th R25000
WORLD POOL MOMENT OF THE DAY CHAMPION STAKES (Grade 1)
For 2 yo R100 000 Win CRS Bonus
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

101 HA
110 A
104 A
106 A
100 BA
94 A
93 A
112 T A
116 A
97 A
105 A
106 A
112 A
112 A
92 A
90 A
88 A

L Mxothwa
S Khumalo
C Habib

K de Melo
K A Brewer
C Zackey

R Danielson

Sean Tarry

HWJ Crawford/M Rix
Glen Kotzen
Tony Peter

Roy Magner
Brett Crawford
Sean Tarry

Glen Kotzen
Fanie Bronkhorst
Paul Lafferty
Barend Botes
Glen Kotzen

Gavin Smith

M J Odendaal
Tony Peter

Justin Snaith
Wendy Whitehead
Dean Kannemeyer
Roy Magner

K Matsunyane Sean Tarry
G van Niekerk Sean Tarry

M Yeni

P Strydom
G Lerena
R Fourie
S Moodley

Reserve 1
Reserve 2
Reserve 3

Same Trainer

(8,9,13) (10,14)

Duplicate Draw: 0
Race-6 (Turf) R1 000 000 1200m 15:30 Ref-845
1st R625000, 2nd R200000, 3rd R100000, 4th R50000, 5th R25000

MERCURY SPRINT (Grade 1)
Horses at Weight-For-Age
WFA: 2yrs-7.5kgs 3yrs-0.5kgs

Candice Dawson
Mike de Kock

J A Janse van Vuuren
Sean Tarry

Candice Dawson

Alec Laird
Frank Robinson
Paul Lafferty

No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

Golden Sickle
Surjay

| Am Giant
Royal Aussie

Snow Pilot
Sun Blushed
Just Be Lekker
9 Quasiforsure
10 10 Mrs Browning
11 11 Gladatorian
12 12 Cruise Control
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At My Command

57
60
60
60
60
59.5
60
57
60
57.5
60
60

122 A
119 A
118 A
124 A
119 A
120 A
116 A
103 A
115T A
118 A
120T A
118 HA

C Habib
L Mxothwa

Tony Peter
Brett Crawford

K Matsunyane Brett Crawford

K de Melo
C Zackey

Justin Snaith
Brett Crawford

G van Niekerk Justin Snaith
#R A Venniker Michael Roberts

S Khumalo
T Godden
G Lerena
S Veale

M Yeni

Candice Dawson
Peter Muscutt
Sean Tarry
Stuart Ferrie
Duncan Howells
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13 13 Lucky Lad

1 1 One Way Traffic  56.5 109 A Kde Melo Justin Snaith

2 2 Breeze Over 54 97 TBA #RAVenniker M G Azzie/A A Azzie
3 3 Master Redoute 585 115 T A C Orffer Andre Nel

4 4 Son Of Raj 59.5 119 BA C Habib Tony Peter

5 5 Nebraas 55.5 106 TBA G Lerena Sean Tarry

6 6 Future Pearl 595 118 T A R Fourie Sean Tarry

7 7 Madison Valley 54 94 BA KABrewer Frank Robinson

8 8 Baratheon 54 98 A T Godden Piet Botha

9 9 Master Fuego 54 102 A C Zackey Dean Kannemeyer
10 10 Aragosta 58.5 114 TBA S Moodley Mike de Kock

11 11 Future Swing 56.5 110 A S Khumalo Justin Snaith

12 12 Ponte Pietra 55,5 106 HA S Veale Dean Kannemeyer
13 13 Raiseahalleluah 54 101 A K Matsunyane Candice Dawson
14 14 Zeus 60 119 A G van Niekerk Fabian Habib

15 15 Shoot The Rapids 54 99 A M Yeni Frank Robinson
Reserve Runners

16 0 StreetArt 55.5 106 A Reservel Tony Peter

17 0 Indian Ocean 54 95 T A Reserve2 Lorenzo Karriem

1 1 Cousin Casey 60 125 A S Khumalo Sean Tarry
2 2 Double Superlative 60 124 A Kde Melo Justin Snaith
3 3 Purple Pitcher 58.5 120 A C Habib Robyn Klaasen
4 4 Winchester Mansion 60 124 CA K Matsunyane Brett Crawford
5 5 Barbaresco 58.5 122 A G Lerena J A Janse van Vuuren
6 6 Flag Man 58.5 126 A S Moodley Gareth van Zyl
7 7 Hiuhluwe 58.5 116 A G van Niekerk Justin Snaith
8 8 Royal Victory 60 125 A M Yeni Nathan Kotzen
9 9 Dave The King 60 127 A R Fourie Mike de Kock
10 10 See It Again 60 131 BA P Strydom Michael Roberts

Same Trainer

2,7
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Race 6 Continued
59.5 125 TBA R Fourie
Same Trainer
(2,3,5) (4,6) (10,13)
Race-7 (Turf) R1 000 000 3200m 16:10 Ref-846
1st R625000, 2nd R200000, 3rd R100000, 4th R50000, 5th R25000
WORLD POOL GOLD CUP (Grade 3)

Open
WFA: 3yrs-3.5kgs 4yrs-0.5kgs
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

Sean Tarry

Same Trainer
(1,11) (4,16) (5,6) (7,15) (9,12)
Duplicate Horse: Indian Ocean In Race-9
Duplicate Draw: 0
Race-8 (Turf) R1 500 000 1800m 16:50 Ref-847
1st R937500, 2nd R300000, 3rd R150000, 4th R75000, 5th R37500
THE HKJC CHAMPIONS CUP (Grade 1)
Horses at Weight-For-Age
WFA: 2yrs-10.5kgs 3yrs-1.5kgs
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

Race-9 (Turf / Night) R500 000 2000m 17:30 Ref-848
1st R312500, 2nd R100000, 3rd R50000, 4th R25000, 5th R12500
RIDING HIGH TOGETHER GOLD BRACELET (Grade 2)
Fillies and Mares at Weight-For-Age + Penalties
WFA: 2yrs-10.5kgs 3yrs-1.5kgs
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

1 Future Girl 58.5 97 A L Mxothwa Brett Crawford

2 Special Charm 58.5 104 BA #R AVenniker Paul Matchett

3 Lady Of Power 58.5 101 BA S Moodley M G Azzie/AAAzzie
4 Gilded Butterfly 58.5 108 A G Lerena Stuart Pettigrew

5 None Other 60 108 A M V'Rensburg Lucky Houdalakis

6 Beating Wings 58.5 114 A C Habib Stuart Pettigrew

7 lvy League 57 98 A S Khumalo Barend Botes

Race 9 Continued

8 8 Perfect Witness  58.5 105 A P Strydom Candice Dawson
9 9 Red Palace 57 111 A ADomeyer Candice Bass-Robinson
10 10 Happy Chance 58.5 118 A K Matsunyane Brett Crawford
11 11 Bellevarde 585 110 T A M Yeni Joe Soma

12 12 Red Maple 60 108 TBA C Zackey Sean Tarry

13 13 Rascova 585 119 T A KdeMelo Glen Kotzen

14 14 Hold My Hand 58.5 114 A R Fourie Glen Kotzen

15 15 Saartjie 58.5 110 A C Orffer Andre Nel
Reserve Runners

16 O Virginia Sweet 58.5 96 A Reservel Glen Kotzen

17 0 Indian Ocean 585 95 T A Reserve2 Lorenzo Karriem

Same Trainer
(1,10) (4,6) (13,14,16)
Duplicate Horse: Indian Ocean In Race-7
Duplicate Draw: 0
Race-10 (Turf / Night) R200 000 1000m 18:00 Ref-849
1st R125000, 2nd R40000, 3rd R20000, 4th R10000, 5th R5000
LHKIR IN DECEMBER UMNGENI HANDICAP (Listed)
Merit Rated Handicap
WEFA: 2yrs-7.5kgs 3yrs-0.5kgs
No Apprentice / Female Sex Allowance

1 1 Dreamland 57 105 TBA R Fourie Lucky Houdalakis
2 2 Coin Spinner 56 102 BA M Thackeray Tony Rivalland
3 3 Ripple Effect 56.5 104 BA D Schwarz Glen Kotzen

4 4 Magic Tattoo 56.5 103 T A C Zackey Sean Tarry

5 5 Pistol Pete 52 109 A M Yeni Tony Peter

6 6 Hithemhardsunshine 59 108 A #R A Venniker Alyson Wright
7 7 Baltic Secret 54.5 100 A S Veale Justin Snaith
8 8 Underworld 56.5 104 A Kde Melo Justin Snaith
9 9 Lunarcam 55 100 A T Godden  Stuart Ferrie
10 10 Black Egret 525 95 a M V'Rensburg Clinton Binda
11 11 Shampompo Shampizi53 96 A AMgudiwa Alyson Wright
12 12 Pray For Rain 61 112 a S Moodley Carl Hewitson
13 13 Donquerari 56.5 103 A C Maujean Louis Goosen
14 14 King Of The Gauls 56 103 A G Lerena Tony Rivalland

Same Trainer
(2,14) (6,12) (7,8)
Total Runners: 138
False Rail Pos: 2.5m Spur

TRAINERS ARE URGED TO CHECK EQUIPMENT/DETAILS
OF THEIR HORSES IN THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION
PRIOR TO 10:00 ON THE DAY BEFORE A RACEDAY

AND NOTIFY ANY CHANGES TO THE NRB/STIPES TIMEOUSLY

© COPYRIGHT 2024 NATIONAL HORSE RACING BUREAU.
Use and display of this horse race data is restricted to private use.
Use and display of the data or any extracts from it
in any commercial context requires a licence
from the NATIONAL HORSE RACING BUREAU.




